

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 931 OF 2011

ANJUSHREE SAHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRASANTA SAHA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 31/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Y.K.S.Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Kumud Lata Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice upon respondent is duly served as per report by the Civil Judge, Junior Division, Dantan. Matter to be listed before the Hon'ble Court at the earliest in view of the letter received from the respondent stating that he has no objection if Matrimonial Suit No.238/2011 pending for adjudication before the Court of District Judge, West (Paschim)Medinapur is transferred to any Court of competent jurisdiction at Bhagalpur, Bihar. Registry is directed to provide copy of this letter to the ld. Advocate for the petitioner within a week.

List before the Hon'ble Court at the earliest.
(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj